Partners, Oasis Pro through

Inc. Group, Inc. Pro Forma Adjustments Forma December 31, 2001

Revenues $ � $ 2,453 $ 2,453 $ 2,453

Costs and Expenses
General and administrative
expenses � 1,138,519 1,138,519 1,640,923
Loss on abandonment of
preacquisition costs and
advances � 243,212 243,212 243,212
Unrecoverable advances to
affiliate � 114,925a $114,925 �

Total Costs and
Expenses � 1,496,656 114,925 1,381,731 1,884,135

Net Loss � (1,494,203) 114,925 (1,379,278) (1,881,682)
Other Comprehensive (loss) �

Unrealized holding gain
(loss) on available-for-sale
securities � (107,500) (107,500) (224,500)

Comprehensive (loss) $ � $(1,601,703) $114,925 $ (1,486,778) $(2,106,182)

Net Loss per common share $ (0.08)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF COMMON
SHARES OUTSTANDING 16,925,052

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

a Elimination of unrecoverable intercompany advances expensed by Oasis, prior to consolidation which Rainwire included as an advance from
affiliate at December 31, 2001

16

Edgar Filing: RAINWIRE PARTNERS INC /DE/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

RAINWIRE PARTNERS, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
AND COMPREHENSIVE (LOSS)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2002
(unaudited)

Pro Forma
November 16, 1999

Rainwire (Inception)
Partners, Oasis Pro through

Inc. Group, Inc. Pro Forma Adjustments Forma March 31, 2002

Revenues $ � $ � $ � $ 2,453

Costs and Expenses
General and administrative
expenses � 350,230 350,230 1,991,153
Loss on abandonment of
preacquisition costs and
advances 243,212
Unrecoverable advances to
affiliate � 10,930a $10,930
Loan fees and interest � 80,607 80,607 80,607

Total Costs and
Expenses � 441,767 10,930 430,837 2,314,972

Net Loss � (441,767) 10,930 (430,837) (2,312,519)
Other Comprehensive (loss)

Unrealized holding gain
(loss) on available-for-sale
securities � 42,500 � 42,500 (182,000)

Comprehensive (loss) $ � $(399,267) $10,930 $ (388,337) $(2,494,519)

Net Loss per common share $ (0.02)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF COMMON
SHARES OUTSTANDING 17,284,635

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

a Elimination of unrecoverable intercompany advances expensed by Oasis, prior to consolidation which Rainwire included as an advance from
affiliate at March 31, 2002

17

Edgar Filing: RAINWIRE PARTNERS INC /DE/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

The following is the pro forma balance sheet had the two companies been combined as of the March 31, 2002:

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEETS

March 31, 2002
(unaudited)

ASSETS

Pro Forma Adjustments

Rainwire Oasis Pro Forma

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash $ � $ 528 $ 528
Available-for-sale securities 185,000 185,000

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS � 185,528 185,528

OTHER ASSETS
Preacquisition costs � legal 29,804 29,804
Real Estate deposits/advances 7,015 7,015

36,819

$ � $ 222,347 $ 222,347

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Notes payable $ � $ 267,000 267,000
Accounts payable 817,974 125,802 943,776
Related party advances 125,855 196,615 c 125,855 196,615
Accrued business disposal
costs/expenses 33,012 33,012
Other accrued liabilities 20,593 5,607 26,200

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES 997,434 595,024 125,855 1,466,603

REDEEMABLE PREFERRED
STOCK 102,911 102,911

COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENCIES

Common stock 19,910 1,896,809 a 1,899,434 17,285
Paid-in capital 1,421,672  b 2,491,927 a 1,899,434 829,179
Contributed capital 350,888 350,888
Accumulated other comprehensive
(loss) (182,000) (182,000)
(Deficit) accumulated since
inception (2,491,927) (2,438,374)  b 2,491,927 (2,312,519)

 c 125,855
Treasury Stock, 10,000,000 shares (50,000) (50,000)

Edgar Filing: RAINWIRE PARTNERS INC /DE/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 33

(1,100,345) (372,677) 4,391,361 4,517,216 (1,347,167)

$ 0 $ 222,347 4,517,216 4,517,216 $ 222,347

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS AS OF March 31, 2002
Results of the stock exchange transaction

a to adjust par value of common stock outstanding after merger per calculation below.

b elimination of Rainwire�s deficit against paid-in capital as a result of the stock exchange transaction.

c elimination of liability to Oasis which Oasis has charged to expense
18

Edgar Filing: RAINWIRE PARTNERS INC /DE/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

Calculation of common stock outstanding � pro forma

Common Stock

Shares outstanding of Rainwire at March 31, 2002 19,909,886 19,910

Effect of reverse stock split of 20 for 1 995,494 996